Venue priority locations discussion for the placement of line recycling bins.

Taking part: Kelvin Allen, Steve Burgess, Craig Trussell, Kevin Powell

The following locations where identified as not needing line recycling bins and placed as low priority

Ant Gayes Staithe
Bure Upton Dyke
Chet Nogdam End

New Cut Marsh Farm
Thurne Summerton
Yare Rockland Staithe
Yare Careys Meadow
Waveney Dunburgh
Waveney Ellingham

2 additional locations where added to the list which are popular tourist angling spots

Bure Horning Swan Corner

Bure Mayton Bridge

This makes the list of 35 locations.

The following people agreed to take the lead for each specific location survey and installation,
subject to survey. The sheets use locations based on the what 3 words app.

Key |= Venue
ANTO001 Barton Turf
ANTO002 Irstead

ANTO03 Ludham Bridge East

ANTO07 Neatishead Staithe
ANTO012 Stalham Boatyard

BUR002 Hoveton Grainery Saithe

BUR004 Horstead Mill

BURO06 Horning Swan Corner

BURO013 St Bennetts Bank C

BURO17 Woodbastwick Staging

BUR018 Wroxham Broad

BUR019 Wroxham Pocket Park
BUR020 Hoveton Kings Head
BUR021 Hoveton 24hr Moorings

BURO022 Coltishall Common
BURO023 Horning Staithe
BUR024 Mayton Bridge
CHEO03 Loddon Marina

THU002 Coldharbour Bank A
THUOO5 Martham Boat Yard
THUOO07 Potter Heigham North

THUO11 Womack Staithe

- Bank Owner

Parish Council
Irstead PC
EA

Richardsons
Parish Council
EA

Parish Council
Norfolk AT
Cator Estates
Wroxham Sailing Club
Parish Council
Kings Head
Parish Council
Parish Council
Parish Council
?

Parish Council
Crown Estates
EA

EA

Parish Council

THUO014 Potter Heigham 24hr Moc Parish Council

WAVO002 Beccles Bridge North
WAVO005 Nicholas Everitt Park

WAV006 North Cove
WAV008 Beccles Quay
WAV013 Worlingham
WENOO5 Riverside Road
YAROO3 Langley Section 1
YAR004 Postwick

YARO11 Whitlingham Lane
YARO014 Bramerton
YARO15 Buckenham
TRIO01 Rollesby Broad

Beccle Fen Trust
Oulton Broad PC
?

Beccle Fen Trust
EA

Norwich CC
Langley Estate
EA

WCT

Parish Council
RSPB

ESW

= wtw Venue location

tinsel.flocking.curiosity

weezers.ambushes.costumed

lurching.cardinal.makeovers
buyers.flotation.newest
dentistry.lifestyle.loves
trials.clarifies.bypasses
estate.upsetting.owner
poppy.depths.replace
restored.pianists.saying
tagging.standing.lurching
refutes.hobbit.widen
straying.gilding.rekindle
wired.matrons.polka
addicted.sensitive.punks
crouch.poorly.choppers

inflamed.erase.clutches
sunflower.pinch.skipped
gossiped.walked.retraced
outer.impaired.cackling
prove.hillside.feasting
group.incoming.kettles
icon.singer.incur
reporters.parent.releases
primary.spirits.forgotten
losing.canoe.nuggets
vaccines.builds.covertly
bluff.shorten.erupt
image.waddle.influencing
towns.melts.remotest
lightly.hockey.handyman
pine.hoot.quiet

handover.pounding.bachelor

mainland.geek.cools
searches.plans.tint

- Total Ba -

200
200
200
200
200
20
200
200
240
400
200
200
80
60
200
100
200
140
140
800
1000
200
0
400
200
700
150
240
300
700
475
300
300
500
40

Line Bins
tinsel.flocking.curiosity

T Survey Lead | -
Steve Burgess

weezers.ambushes.costumed Steve Burgess

lurching.cardinal.makeovers
buyers.flotation.newest
engage.sculpting.applause
trials.clarifies.bypasses

blesses.snacking.commenced

furniture.seatbelt.daytime

Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Steve Burgess

prevented.spruced.economics Tony Gibbons

mailings.clutches.restored
chitchat.landlady.auctioned
graced.reviews.relishes
wired.matrons.polka
addicted.sensitive.punks
onlookers.rests.arena
furniture.seatbelt.daytime
washable.graphics.transmit
sunflower.pinch.skipped
triathlon.kindness.candle
outer.impaired.cackling
uet.fishnet.original
group.incoming.kettles
residual.enlarge.yacht
reporters.parent.releases
primary.spirits.forgotten
losing.canoe.nuggets
vaccines.builds.covertly
starfish.loosed.visitors
image.waddle.influencing
commuting.images.shade
dwarves.shipwreck.litters
pine.hoot.quiet

handover.pounding.bachelor

mainland.geek.cools
searches.plans.tint

Steve Burgess
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Steve Burgess
Craig Trussell

Tony Gibbons
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Steve Burgess
Craig Trussell
Duncan Holmes
Duncan Holmes
Duncan Holmes
Duncan Holmes
Duncan Holmes

Kevin Powell
Kevin Powell
Kevin Powell
Kevin Powell
Kevin Powell
Duncan Holmes



This now leaves 2 locations at Loddon marina and Riverside Road Norwich needing surveys.

It was agreed that Kelvin would email the specific survey sheets to the assigned people, including all
the associated venues not having been identified for line bins within the specific rivers, this covers a

total of 74 venues with the priority on the 33 agreed bin locations.

Kelvin will discuss with Duncan the creation of a simple generic risk assessment sheet for the work
associated in the installation of the bins.

Below is the current venue listing in weighted priority order, for the locations targeted for bins.

Referenc =
WAV005
YAR004
YAR003
BUR017
THUO005
YARO015
WAV013
YARO11
THU002
THU007
BUR019
CHEO003
WAV006
BUR006
THUO11
TRIOO1
BUR018
WAV002
BURO13
BUR022
YAR014
BUR024
ANT003
ANT002
BUR023
BUR020
ANTO001
ANTO007
ANTO12
WAV008
BUR021
THUO14
BUR002
WENO05
BUR004

Venue

Nicholas Everitt Park
Postwick

Langley Section 1
Woodbastwick Staging
Martham Boat Yard
Buckenham
Worlingham
Whitlingham Lane
Coldharbour Bank A
Potter Heigham North
Wroxham Pocket Park
Loddon Marina

North Cove

Horning Swan Corner
Womack Staithe
Rollesby Broad
Wroxham Broad
Beccles Bridge North
St Bennetts Bank C
Coltishall Common
"Bramerton

Mayton Bridge
Ludham Bridge East
Irstead

Horning Staithe
Hoveton Kings Head
Barton Turf
Neatishead Staithe
Stalham Boatyard
Beccles Quay

Hoveton 24hr Moorings
Potter Heigham 24hr Mooring
Hoveton Grainery Saithe
Riverside Road
Horstead Mill

Ownership = Club

Oulton Broad PC

- Weight -+

GYNCAA
NDAA

Langley Estate
Cator Estates
EA

RSPB

EA

WCT

Crown Estates
EA

Parish Council
Parish Council
? North Cove AC
Parish Council
Parish Council
ESW

Wroxham Sailing C
Beccle Fen Trust
Norfolk AT

Parish Council
"Parish Council

?

EA

Irstead PC

Parish Council
Kings Head

Parish Council

NDAA

NDAA

0
Richardsons Stalham AC
Beccle Fen Trust
Parish Council
Parish Council
Parish Council
Norwich CC
EA

9550
9150
8170
6950
6200
4300
4100
3240
3200
3130
2950
2850
2700
2350
2150
2150
2060
1800
1750
1700
1650
1600
1600
1560
1550
1500
1500
1450
1410
1301
1250

851

801

Length -

200
475
700
400
800
500
240
300
140
1000
200
140
700
200
200
40
200
400
240
200
300
200
200
200
100
80
200
200
200
150
60
0
20
300
200

Acces -

1900
900
800
900

2950
900
850
900
700

1900
950
900
900
950

1350
850
850
600
900
900
900
850
950
900
900
900
900
850
900
850
841
750

Swimg -

8000

8400
8000
6400
3500
4800
3200
2800
2200
800
1680
1800
1600

120

600
400

DDA -

6
2
4
H
2
1

Stoc| =
500
250
250
350
870
500
500
250
400
340

500
500
250
350

200

500
500
500
500
250
200
400
250
500
500
250
400
250
250
500
340
500
250
400

Bins|.T
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Lead |-
Duncan Holmes
Kevin Powell
Kevin Powell
Steve Burgess
Craig Trussell
Kevin Powell
Duncan Holmes
Kevin Powell
Tony Gibbons
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell

Duncan Holmes
Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Duncan Holmes
Craig Trussell
Duncan Holmes
Tony Gibbons
Craig Trussell
Kevin Powell
Craig Trussell
Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Craig Trussell
Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Steve Burgess
Duncan Holmes
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell
Craig Trussell

Craig Trussell

| will be sending you a mail merge document containing all the venues we agreed last night.

| understand from Craig that Tony has agreed to take ownership of the NDAA venues.

Any issues please get back to me.

Thanks

Kelvin



