Venue priority locations discussion for the placement of line recycling bins.

Taking part: Kelvin Allen, Steve Burgess, Craig Trussell, Kevin Powell

The following locations where identified as not needing line recycling bins and placed as low priority

Ant Gayes Staithe

Bure Upton Dyke

Chet Nogdam End

New Cut Marsh Farm

Thurne Summerton

Yare Rockland Staithe

Yare Careys Meadow

Waveney Dunburgh

Waveney Ellingham

2 additional locations where added to the list which are popular tourist angling spots

Bure Horning Swan Corner

Bure Mayton Bridge

This makes the list of 35 locations.

The following people agreed to take the lead for each specific location survey and installation, subject to survey. The sheets use locations based on the what 3 words app.

ANTOO1			wtw Venue location	Total Ba 🕶	Line Bins	Survey Lead
TIMITOT	Barton Turf	Parish Council	tinsel.flocking.curiosity	200	tinsel.flocking.curiosity	Steve Burgess
ANT002	Irstead	Irstead PC	weezers.ambushes.costumed	200	weezers.ambushes.costumed	Steve Burgess
ANT003	Ludham Bridge East	EA	lurching.cardinal.makeovers	200	lurching.cardinal.makeovers	Steve Burgess
ANT007	Neatishead Staithe		buyers.flotation.newest	200	buyers.flotation.newest	Steve Burgess
ANT012	Stalham Boatyard	Richardsons	dentistry.lifestyle.loves	200	engage.sculpting.applause	Steve Burgess
BUR002	Hoveton Grainery Saithe	Parish Council	trials.clarifies.bypasses	20	trials.clarifies.bypasses	Craig Trussell
BUR004	Horstead Mill	EA	estate.upsetting.owner	200	blesses.snacking.commenced	Craig Trussell
BUR006	Horning Swan Corner	Parish Council	poppy.depths.replace	200	furniture.seatbelt.daytime	Steve Burgess
BUR013	St Bennetts Bank C	Norfolk AT	restored.pianists.saying	240	prevented.spruced.economics	Tony Gibbons
BUR017	Woodbastwick Staging	Cator Estates	tagging.standing.lurching	400	mailings.clutches.restored	Steve Burgess
BUR018	Wroxham Broad	Wroxham Sailing Club	refutes.hobbit.widen	200	chitchat.landlady.auctioned	Craig Trussell
BUR019	Wroxham Pocket Park	Parish Council	straying.gilding.rekindle	200	graced.reviews.relishes	Craig Trussell
BUR020	Hoveton Kings Head	Kings Head	wired.matrons.polka	80	wired.matrons.polka	Craig Trussell
BUR021	Hoveton 24hr Moorings	Parish Council	addicted.sensitive.punks	60	addicted.sensitive.punks	Craig Trussell
BUR022	Coltishall Common	Parish Council	crouch.poorly.choppers	200	onlookers.rests.arena	Craig Trussell
BUR023	Horning Staithe	Parish Council		100	furniture.seatbelt.daytime	Steve Burgess
BUR024	Mayton Bridge	?	inflamed.erase.clutches	200	washable.graphics.transmit	Craig Trussell
CHE003	Loddon Marina	Parish Council	sunflower.pinch.skipped	140	sunflower.pinch.skipped	
THU002	Coldharbour Bank A	Crown Estates	gossiped.walked.retraced	140	triathlon.kindness.candle	Tony Gibbons
THU005	Martham Boat Yard	EA	outer.impaired.cackling	800	outer.impaired.cackling	Craig Trussell
THU007	Potter Heigham North	EA	prove.hillside.feasting	1000	uet.fishnet.original	Craig Trussell
THU011	Womack Staithe	Parish Council	group.incoming.kettles	200	group.incoming.kettles	Steve Burgess
THU014	Potter Heigham 24hr Moo	Parish Council	icon.singer.incur	0	residual.enlarge.yacht	Craig Trussell
WAV002	Beccles Bridge North	Beccle Fen Trust	reporters.parent.releases	400	reporters.parent.releases	Duncan Holmes
WAV005	Nicholas Everitt Park	Oulton Broad PC	primary.spirits.forgotten	200	primary.spirits.forgotten	Duncan Holmes
WAV006	North Cove	?	losing.canoe.nuggets	700	losing.canoe.nuggets	Duncan Holmes
WAV008	Beccles Quay	Beccle Fen Trust	vaccines.builds.covertly	150	vaccines.builds.covertly	Duncan Holmes
WAV013	Worlingham	EA	bluff.shorten.erupt	240	starfish.loosed.visitors	Duncan Holmes
WEN005	Riverside Road	Norwich CC	image.waddle.influencing	300	image.waddle.influencing	
YAR003	Langley Section 1	Langley Estate	towns.melts.remotest	700	commuting.images.shade	Kevin Powell
YAR004	Postwick	EA	lightly.hockey.handyman	475	dwarves.shipwreck.litters	Kevin Powell
YAR011	Whitlingham Lane	WCT	pine.hoot.quiet	300	pine.hoot.quiet	Kevin Powell
YAR014	Bramerton	Parish Council	handover.pounding.bachelor	300	handover.pounding.bachelor	Kevin Powell
VADO15	Buckenham	RSPB	mainland.geek.cools	500	mainland.geek.cools	Kevin Powell
YAR015	Ducitermann					

This now leaves 2 locations at Loddon marina and Riverside Road Norwich needing surveys.

It was agreed that Kelvin would email the specific survey sheets to the assigned people, including all the associated venues not having been identified for line bins within the specific rivers, this covers a total of 74 venues with the priority on the 33 agreed bin locations.

Kelvin will discuss with Duncan the creation of a simple generic risk assessment sheet for the work associated in the installation of the bins.

Below is the current venue listing in weighted priority order, for the locations targeted for bins.

Referenc -	Venue -	Ownership -	Club -	Weight -	Lengtr -	Acces -	Swim: +	Stoc -	DDA -	Bins 3	Lead -
WAV005	Nicholas Everitt Park	Oulton Broad PC		12400	200	3900	8000	500	6	Yes	Duncan Holmes
YAR004	Postwick	EA		11650	475	1900	9500	250	2	Yes	Kevin Powell
YAR003	Langley Section 1	Langley Estate	GYNCAA	9550	700	900	8400	250	0	Yes	Kevin Powell
BUR017	Woodbastwick Staging	Cator Estates	NDAA	9150	400	800	8000	350	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
THU005	Martham Boat Yard	EA		8170	800	900	6400	870	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
YAR015	Buckenham	RSPB		6950	500	2950	3500	500	4	Yes	Kevin Powell
WAV013	Worlingham	EA		6200	240	900	4800	500	0	Yes	Duncan Holmes
YAR011	Whitlingham Lane	WCT		4300	300	850	3200	250	0	Yes	Kevin Powell
THU002	Coldharbour Bank A	Crown Estates	NDAA	4100	140	900	2800	400	0	Yes	Tony Gibbons
THU007	Potter Heigham North	EA		3240	1000	700	2200	340	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
BUR019	Wroxham Pocket Park	Parish Council		3200	200	1900	800	500	2	Yes	Craig Trussell
CHE003	Loddon Marina	Parish Council		3130	140	950	1680	500	0	Yes	
WAV006	North Cove	?	North Cove AC	2950	700	900	1800	250	0	Yes	Duncan Holmes
BUR006	Horning Swan Corner	Parish Council		2850	200	900	1600	350	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
THU011	Womack Staithe	Parish Council		2700	200	950	400	1350	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
TRI001	Rollesby Broad	ESW		2350	40	1350	800	200	1	Yes	Duncan Holmes
BUR018	Wroxham Broad	Wroxham Sailing (		2150	200	850	800	500	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
WAV002	Beccles Bridge North	Beccle Fen Trust		2150	400	850	800	500	0	Yes	Duncan Holmes
BUR013	St Bennetts Bank C	Norfolk AT	NDAA	2060	240	600	960	500	0	Yes	Tony Gibbons
BUR022	Coltishall Common	Parish Council		1800	200	900	400	500	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
YAR014	Bramerton	Parish Council		1750	300	900	600	250	0	Yes	Kevin Powell
BUR024	Mayton Bridge	?		1700	200	900	600	200	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
ANT003	Ludham Bridge East	EA		1650	200	850	400	400	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
ANT002	Irstead	Irstead PC		1600	200	950	400	250	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
BUR023	Horning Staithe	Parish Council		1600	100	900	200	500	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
BUR020	Hoveton Kings Head	Kings Head		1560	80	900	160	500	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
ANT001	Barton Turf	Parish Council		1550	200	900	400	250	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
ANT007	Neatishead Staithe	0		1500	200	900	200	400	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
ANT012	Stalham Boatyard	Richardsons	Stalham AC	1500	200	850	400	250	0	Yes	Steve Burgess
WAV008	Beccles Quay	Beccle Fen Trust		1450	150	900	300	250	0	Yes	Duncan Holmes
BUR021	Hoveton 24hr Moorings	Parish Council		1410	60	850	60	500	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
THU014	Potter Heigham 24hr Mooring	Parish Council		1301	0	841	120	340	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
BUR002	Hoveton Grainery Saithe	Parish Council		1250	20	750	0	500	0	Yes	Craig Trussell
WEN005	Riverside Road	Norwich CC		851	300	1	600	250	0	Yes	_
BUR004	Horstead Mill	EA		801	200	1	400	400	0	Yes	Craig Trussell

I will be sending you a mail merge document containing all the venues we agreed last night.

I understand from Craig that Tony has agreed to take ownership of the NDAA venues.

Any issues please get back to me.

Thanks

Kelvin